Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

1/24/2024

1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024

1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024

1/24/2024
1/24/2024

1/24/2024
1/24/2024

1/24/2024

1/24/2024

1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024

RMP24-000149

RMP24-000151
RMP24-000150
RMP24-000152
RMP24-000153

1913 PLUM GROVE RD
62/CROSSROADS
62/53

3110 BROCKWAY ST
4722 ARBOR DR

3109 WEST FRONTAGE
RD

1501 ROHLWING RD
KIRCH NEW

3712 BLUEBIRD LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD.
HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
4104 EUCLID AVE

GOLF RD /190
APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD
3265 KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: 5121
KEYSTONE CT

APPROX LOC: 5001
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

2309 OAK LN

2804 CAMPBELL ST
3705 PHEASANT DR
2905 ALGONQUIN RD
2305 JAY LN

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
DOMESTIC REPORT WITH NO ARREST
AMBULANCE CALL

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL REPORT WITH NO ARREST

PUBLIC SERVICE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST

VIOL OF VILLAGE REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ORDINANCE

MOTORIST ASSIST SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL

SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING ADVISED INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/25/2024 9:35:47 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

1/24/2024

1/24/2024

1/24/2024

1/24/2024
1/24/2024

1/24/2024

1/24/2024
1/24/2024

1/24/2024

1/24/2024
1/24/2024

1/24/2024

1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024

1/24/2024
1/24/2024

RMP24-000154

RMP24-000155

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN PKWY /
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC: 5005
NEWPORT DR

3714 DOVE ST
APPROX LOC: 2651
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

HICKS RD / EUCLID AVE
APPROX LOC: 1776 W
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: W
ALGONQUIN RD

5110 TOLLVIEW DR

APPROX LOC: 1755 W
CENTRAL RD

LAT: <42.064613> LONG:

<-88.015228>
2406 ROBIN LN

2501 ROBIN LN

1460 GOLF RD

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4811 EMERSON AVE
5015 WEBER DR

PLUM GROVE RD /
BRYANT AVE

MAPLE CT / OAK LN
3110 MARTIN LN

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

TRAFFIC STOP

PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT
TRAFFIC STOP CITATION ISSUED

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT

SUSPICIOUS PERSON SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL

ACCIDENT REPORT WITH NO ARREST
HIT AND RUN REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SUBJECT STOP SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

1/25/2024 9:35:47 AM



Incident Dat

1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024

1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024

1/24/2024
1/24/2024
1/24/2024

e Report Number

RMP24-000156

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

1445 HICKS RD
1445 HICKS RD
3716 DOVE ST

3839 WEST FRONTAGE
RD

5100 CARRIAGEWAY DR
5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

1650 W ALGONQUIN RD
2504 ALGONQUIN RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
PUBLIC SERVICE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

INSIDE ODOR INVESTIGATION NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
PREMISES CHECK SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

AMBULANCE CALL SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT ADVISED INCIDENT

1/25/2024 9:35:47 AM



